
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS

LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO:452
ANSWERED ON:08.05.2012
NETAJI SUBHASH NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF SPORTS
Singh Smt. Meena

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) the aims and objectives of setting up of the Netaji Subhas National Institute of Sports (NSNIS);

(b) the success achieved by this institute in training sportspersons/coaches in various disciplines of sports during each of the last three years;

(c) whether the Government proposes to sign agreements with other developed countries in the field of sports to nurture the talent of Indian sportspersons;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the funds proposed to be given to this Institute during the XIIth Five Year Plan?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS (SHRI AJAY MAKEN)

(a) to (e): A statement is laid on the Table of the House.

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (e) OF LOK SABHA STARRED QUESTION NO. 452 FOR 08.05.2012
REGARDING NETAJI SUBHAS NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF SPORTS ASKED BY SHRIMATI MEENA SINGH, MP.

(a) The primary objectives of setting up of Netaji Subhas National Institute of Sports (NSNIS) were;

(i) Training of Sports Coaches.

(ii) Training of National Teams for International competitions.

(iii) To raise the standard of sports in the Country.

(iv) To identify the sports talent and groom them through Sports Authority of India (SAI) Training Centres and Centre of Excellence at Patiala.

(v) Implementation of Sports Promotional Schemes of the Government.

(vi) To serve as a source of information and counseling in sports.

(vii) To promote scientific research in sports.

(viii) Publication in sports literature.

(b) Coaching Camps/training of elite athletes for many of the sports disciplines for Commonwealth Games-2010 and Asian Games -
2010 were held in NSNIS, Patiala. The achievement of Indian athletes in these International events is given below:-

Commonwealth Games 2010, New Delhi.

Total Medals won by India     Medals won by sportspersons trained at NSNIS

Gold Silver Bronze Total Gold Silver Bronze Total


38 27  36  101   11  07  18  36

Asian Games-2010, Guangzhon (China).

Total Medals won by India     Medals won by sportspersons trained at NSNIS

Gold Silver Bronze Total Gold Silver Bronze Total

14 17  33  64   05  03  03  11

Beijing Olympics 2008.

Total Medals won by India     Medals won by sportspersons trained at NSNIS

Gold Silver Bronze Total Gold Silver Bronze Total

01 -   02  03   02  -  -  02

Number of Coaches trained through its regular programme for the last three years are:-

Year(s) Six weeks One year M.Sc.
  Certificate Diploma in Sports
  Course in in Sports Coaching
  Sports   Coaching
  Coaching

2009-2010 311   399   06 (2009-2011)

2010-2011 358   459   04 (2010-2012)

2011-2012 484   425   06 (2011-2013)

(c) & (d): Yes, Madam. Signing of agreements with other countries is an ongoing process. So far, India has signed agreement in the filed of Sports Cooperation with countries viz. Argentina, Indonesia, Cuba, Mauritius, Belarus, Chile, Brazil and China. Memorandum of Understanding (MOUs)/agreements signed with other countries provide for, inter-alia, exchange of coaches, sportspersons and experts.

(e) An outlay of Rs.150 crore has been proposed for the Institute in the XIIth Five year Plan.
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